*OKM P10-1594	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	Patent and Trademark Office tached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	
	102094502
Banker's Trust Company 5 - 10 -	Name: Coltec Industries, Inc. Street Address: 3 Colisuem Centre
	Street Address: 3 Consuem Centre
[ ] Individual(s) [ ] Association [ ] General Partnership [ ] Limited Pa	C1 1 1 1 NG 09017
[ ] Corporation - State (New York)	Country: USA
[ ] Other	
Additional name(s) of conveying montry(ice) attached?	[ ] Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  3. Nature of conveyance:	
[] Re-Assignment [] Merger	[ ] Limited Partnership
[x] Release of Security Agreement [ ] Change of	of Name
[ ] Other:	
Execution Date: (July 31, 2000)	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [ ] Yes [ x ] No
	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ] Yes [x] No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) See Attached	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Attached
See Attached	See Attached
Additional numbers attached? [x] Yes [No	
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde	nce 6. Total number of applications and registrations
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:
Name: Scott D. Wofsy	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Cummings & Lockwood	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Four Stamford Plaza P.O. Box 120	8. Deposit account number: 11-0231
City: Stamford State: CT Zip: 06904-0120	1
•	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the	
original document.	JA (y) 4/30/2
Scott D. Wofsy  Date  Scott D. Wofsy  Date	
Total number of pages	including cover sheet, attachments and documents: [3]
101 Table 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
S LEAD CALLS	Do not detach this portion
/ .	Do not detact the Post
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks  Box Assignments  Box Assignments	
Washington, D.C. 20231	
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recomments.  For reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet.	
regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, 1722 regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, 1722 regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, 1722 regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, 1722 regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, 1722 regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, 1722 regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, 1722 regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, 1722 regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, 1722 regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.	
20251, and to the 52255	

## UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS OWNED BY WALBAR, INC.

Registration No. Reg. Date Mark

1,796,539 October 5, 1993 SIMULCOAT

.NhvLib1:66143.1 07/18/00

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002507 FRAME: 0888

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

BANKER'S TRUST COMPANY, with a principal place of business at 280 Park Avenue, New York, New York 10017, as Collateral Agent ("Collateral Agent") for the benefit of the Secured Creditors (as such term is defined in that certain Company Security Agreement dated as of March 24, 1992, as amended, modified or supplemented through the date hereof), hereby releases to each Domestic Subsidiary of Coltec Industries Inc whose name appears on the signature pages to the Security Agreement referred to above (each a "Company" and collectively "The Company"), the security interest, *inter alia*, all of the right, title and interest of the Collateral Agent in the U.S. trademark registrations and trademark applications set forth on Schedule A ("Marks") under their respective names, granted to Collateral Agent under that certain Second Company Security Assignment for Security in U.S. Trademark Registrations and Trademark Applications dated as of January 11, 1994, between The Company and Collateral Agent, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 12, 1994 at Reel 1089, Frame 0474.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by Collateral Agent, Collateral Agent releases and restores all right, title and interest in and to said Marks to The Company, thereby dissolving any and all liens and encumbrances regarding said Marks.

Dated: July 3157, 2000

BANKERS TRUST COMPANY

Collateral Agent

Name:

Title:

SUSAN L. LE FEVRE DIRECTOR

On this the 3 Stday of July, 2000, before me personally came SAN , EFEVRE, to me known, who being duly sworn, executed the foregoing instrument.

[Notarial Seal]

.NhvLib1:64823.1 07/18/00

RECORDED: 05/10/2002

Votary Public

JOJEAN TRAVIS
Public, State of New York

Qualified in New York County
Commission Expires JTRADENIAR

**REEL: 002507 FRAME: 0889**